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2020-2021 Academic Calendar at a Glance 
 

Fall 2020 
Monday, August 24 Graduate New Student Orientation 

Tuesday, August 25 International Graduate Student Onboarding 

Wednesday, August 26 Convocation 
Undergraduate New Student Orientation begins 

Monday, August 31 Classes begin 

Add/swap/drop continues 

Monday, September 7 Labor Day (No classes; university closed) 

Last date to add/swap courses 
Tuesday, September 8 Request for verifying participation is sent to faculty 

Friday, September 11 Verification of participation is due from faculty 

Monday, September 14 Last date to drop courses 

Tuesday, September 15 Course withdrawal period begins 

Saturday, September 26 Pre-session for 5-week Saturday intensive courses 

Friday, October 9 February 2021 program completion (graduation application) submission 

deadline 
Monday, October 12 Columbus Day / Indigenous Peoples' Day (Classes meet; administrative 

offices closed) 

Saturday, October 17 5-week Saturday intensive courses begin 

Friday, October 30 Fall degree conferral 

Friday, November 6 Last day to withdraw from full semester courses 

Monday, November 9 Winter session undergraduate registration 

Tuesday, November 10 - 
Wednesday, November 11 

Spring 2021 undergraduate registration 

Wednesday, November 11 Veterans Day (Classes meet; university is open) 

Friday, November 13 May 2021 program completion (graduation application) submission 

deadline for graduate students 
Monday, November 16 Graduate spring registration for May 2021 petitioners 

Tuesday, November 17 PhD, continuing and new graduate student spring registration 

Tuesday, November 17 - 

Wednesday, November 18 

Spring 2021 undergraduate registration 

Tuesday, November 24 Graduate student classes do not meet 

Wednesday November 25 - 
Sunday, November 29 

Thanksgiving break (No classes; university closed) 

Friday, December 4 Pre-session for Winter session courses 

Tuesday, December 8 Study Break for undergraduate students (no classes) 

Thursday, December 17 Undergraduate last day of trimester 
Graduate last day of trimester 

Saturday, December 12 Undergraduate common exams 

Sunday, December 13 Snow day make-up exam 

Friday, December 18 Snow day make-up exam 

Thursday, December 24 - 

Friday, January 1 

Winter break (university closed) 

 


